

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 12 April 2022 31 May 2023 10440959 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 31 May 2002

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

MAETEL INSTALACIONES Y SERVICIOS INDUSTRIALES, S.A.

Pol. Ind. Plaza, C/ Bari, 33, Ed. 3, Planta 3, 50197 Zaragoza, Zaragoza, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0035734

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015

Design, engineering, installation, assembly and maintenance of electrical generation, transformation and distribution systems, lines and electrical networks. Turnkey renewable energy projects. Comprehensive industrial facilities. Telecommunications networks and systems. Automation and instrumentation. Fire protection with the following specialties: Fire detection and fire alarm system. Water supply system for the facility's firefighting system. Fire hydrants for firefighting system. Fire extinguishing system comprising fitted fire nozzles. Components for sprinkler and water spray systems. Fixed firefighting systems - Powder systems. Luminescent signalling systems. Comprehensive and electromechanical maintenance of buildings and industrial plants

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe Issued by: LRQA España, S.L. for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA España, S.L., ED,C/ Princesa, 29, 1º 28008 Madrid Spain for and on behalf of: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQA

RQA

RQA

ROA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/